

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 090359. Version: 0 Name: Federal LECFTF Funding to Purchase 107 Tasers

and Equipment from Taser International X 26E
Advanced Tasers for the Gainesville Police

Department (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 9/17/2009 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 9/17/2009

Title: Federal LECFTF Funding to Purchase 107 Tasers and Equipment from Taser International X 26E

Advanced Tasers for the Gainesville Police Department (B)

This item requests that the City Commission appropriate and expend an amount not to exceed \$125,000 from the Federal Law Enforcement Contraband Forfeiture Fund for the purchase of 107 tasers from Taser International X 26E Advanced Tasers and associated holsters, cartridges, and replacement batteries for the Gainesville Police Department. This will outfit all of the remaining

Gainesville Police Department with the exception of Administration

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090359 TaserEst 20090917.pdf, 2. 090359 TaserSoleSource 20090917.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2009	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass